

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 1308 of 2026

=====

ASHIF YASINBHAI GHANCHI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR KEVAL G BRAHMBHATT (BAROT)(9900) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MANAN MAHETA, LD.ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 24/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Additional Public Prosecutor
Mr.Manan Maheta appearing for the respondent No.1, the
matter is adjourned to 02.03.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DIPTI PATEL