

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE**  
**FIR/ORDER) NO. 1308 of 2026**

=====

ASHIF YASINBHAI GHANCHI  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KEVAL G BRAHMBHATT (BAROT)(9900) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR. MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS**

**Date : 02/03/2026**  
**ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Keval Brahmbhatt appearing for the applicant and learned APP Mr. Manan Maheta appearing for the respondent No.1- State.

2. It is submitted that the Investigating Officer of this case has not reported. Therefore, the Investigating Officer is directed to remain present before this Court along with the all the original papers tomorrow i.e. on 03.03.2026 at 11:00 A.M. sharp, without fail.

**(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)**

prk